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Covered outdoor pool survey quantitative results report 
 

 

 

TOTALS 

Starts Completed Questions Answered Completion Rate 

298 235 2,476 79% 

PAGES COMPLETED SUBMISSIONS I DAY 
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Please provide your overall reaction to Option 1 - a c,over over Central Park Outdoor Pool. 

GIID 
100% 

75% 

50% 

25% 

0% 
It's I 

hate don't Ok like love 
it like it it 

ANSWER OPTION " # OF RESPONSES 

I hate it 51.09% 117 

I don't like it 21.83% 50 

lt's ok 10.48% 24 

I like it 11.79% 27 

I love it 4.80% 11 

Total 229 



 

 

Please provide your overall reaction to Option 2 - enclosing the Central Park Outdoor Pool. 

••• 100% 

75% 

50% 

25% 

0 % 
It's I 

hate don't Ok like love 
it like it it 

ANSWER OPTION % # OF RESPONSES 

I hate it 58.08% 133 

I don't like it 16.16% 37 

lt's ok 7.42% 17 

I like it 6.99% 16 

I love it 11.35% 26 

Total 229 



 

Please provide your overall reaction to Option 3 - partial cover over the Kensington Park Outdoor Pool. 

GIID 
100% 

75% 

50% 

25% 

0% 
It's I 

hate don't Ok like love 
it like it it 

ANSWER OPTION % # OF RESPONSES 

I hate it 27.63% 63 

I don't like it 15.35% 35 

lt's ok 28.95% 66 

I like it 15.79% 36 

I love it 12.28% 28 

Total 228 



 

Please rank the options to increase swimming availability in the community w hile the new Burnaby Lake 
Aquatic and Arena is being constructed. Drag and drop the options in order of preference with your 
most preferred at the top and the least preferred at the bottom. 

2 3 

Priority 

• Option 1: cover over Central Park Outdoor Pool 

• Option 3: partial cover over the Kensington Park Outdoor Pool 

• Option 2: enclosing the Central Park Outdoor Pool 

ANSVICR OPTION 1ST 2ND 3RD TOTAL SCOOI: 

Option 1: cover over CentraJ Park Outdoor Poot 44.26% 45.53% 10.21% 
104 107 24 235 1.66 

Option 3: partial cover over the KensS\gton Park Outdoor Pool 42.98% 11.49% 45.53% 

101 27 107 235 2.03 

Option 2: enclosing the CentraJ Park Outdo0t Pool 12.77% 42.98% 44.26% 

30 101 104 235 2.31 



 

Which of the following outdoor poofs do you use in Burnaby? 

100% 

Central Kensington 

ANSW£R OPTION 

Central 

Kensington 

MacPherson 

Robert Burnaby 

Total 

Mac Pherson 

" 
77.19X 

44.74,r, 

29.82% 

28.07'<, 

Robert 
Burnaby 

"TOTAL II~ R£SPONS£S 

02.93" 176 

24.88" 102 

16.59" 68 

15.61" 64 

410 



 

How often do you currently use the Central Park Outdoor Pool? 

100% 

75% 

50% 

25% 

01'4 

AN9NCROPTION 

Once per week 

Once 
per 

week 

1·3 times per week 

Oaity 

1·2 times per month 

1 per season 

Never 

Total 

1-3 
limes 
per 

Daily 1-2 
umes 
per 

... 

1 Never 
per 

season 

X # Ot R£SPONS£S. 

7.79" 18 

35.06" 8 1 

15.15" 35 

15.15% 35 

12.99% 30 

13.85% 32 

231 



 

How often do you c urrently use the Kensington Park Outdoor Pool? 

100% 

75 .. 

50" 

25% 

o" 

ANSV/t.R O?TION 

Or.ce per week 

Oaity 

Once 
per 

week 

1·2 times pe t moritn 

1 per season 

Never 

Total 

1·3 
times 
per 

Daily 1·2 
1unes 
per 

CIEIID 

1 Never pe; 
season 

• M Of ~SPONS£S 

10.87% 25 

17.83% ., 
6.09% ,. 

10.00¾ 23 

13.91¾ 32 

~1.30% 95 

230 



 

How do you c....-rently use the Central Park Outdoor Pool? (Check all that apply.) 

CEID 
100% 

75% 

50% 

25% 

0% 
l ~ngt_h leisure Club Swimming Other 

swimming swimming uaining competi tions (ptease 
specify) 

ANSW£R OPTION % " TOTAL II 0. R£SPONS£S 

length swimming 49.07% 3'1.64" 106 

leisure swimmiig 64.35% 4:i.42" 139 

Club training 7.41¾ :i.23" 16 

Swimming compe;:i tions 7.41¾ :i.23" 16 

Other (please S9ecify) Show ResP-Qnses 13.43% ~.48" 29 

To ta l 306 



 

Please indicate if you or a member of your fami ly is a member of one of the following organized clubs. 

100% 

ANSWtR OPTION 

Swim c lub 

Artistic swimming 

Waterpolo 

None of the above 

Total 

Swim 
clJb 

A"istic 
swimming 

Waterpolo None 
of 
the 

14.35" 32 

1.79" 4 

0.45" 1 

83.41" 186 

223 



 

What are the first three digits of your postal code? 

VSA 

VSB 

vsc 

VSE 

vsc 

VSH 

VSJ 

V3N 

Other (ple-ase sped. .. 

0% 

ANSwtR OPTION 

VSA 

VSB 

vsc 

VSE 

vsc 

VSH 

VSJ 

V3N 

Other (please specify) 

Total 

2S" 

Show ll~SP-f!n!;.E!S 

CIEID 

50% 75" 100% 

• #Of~S&:ON"SES 

12.66% 29 

11.35¾ 26 

7.42% 17 

5.24" 12 

8.30% 19 

12.66% 29 

11.79% 27 

7.42% 17 

23.14% 53 

229 
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